ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO THE **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** OF THE TRAILS OF BELMOND ASSOCIATION, INC.

1224628.09 AOC Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 9/6/2022 9:06 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

tsemones

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14A.2-090, the following Articles of Correction to the Articles of Incorporation filed under the name of THE TRAILS OF BELMOND ASSOCIATION, INC., a Kentucky nonprofit, nonstock corporation, are hereby adopted:

- The name of the entity is The Trails of Belmond Association, Inc. and the FIRST: organization number issued by the Kentucky Secretary of State is 1224628.
- The document containing an incorrect statement is the Articles of SECOND: Incorporation of The Trails of Belmond Association, Inc., which were filed with the Kentucky Secretary of State on August 8, 2022.
- THIRD: The inaccuracy to be corrected is the name of the corporation as set forth in the Document Title and Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, which incorrectly states that the name of the entity is "The Trails of Belmond Association, Inc."
- The inaccuracy of the entity name is corrected by amending the Document FOURTH: Title to read as follows: "Articles of Incorporation of The Trails at Belmond Homeowners Association, Inc."
- FIFTH: The inaccuracy of the entity name is further corrected by amending Article 1 to read as follows: "1. The name of the Corporation is The Trails at Belmond Homeowners Association, Inc."
- August 10, 2022 DATED:

THE TRAILS AT BELMOND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

By:

Dan Hempel, Presiden

This Instrument was prepared by:

<u>Tandy C. Patrick</u> Tandy C. Patrick, Esq.

Tandy C. Patriék, Esq. Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP 3500 PNC Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KY 40202 (502) 587-3512

22353576.v1